EVM User's Guide: TPS7H3024EVM-CVAL
TPS7H3024EVM-CVAL Evaluation Module (EVM)
Description
The TPS7H3024EVM-CVAL demonstrates the
operation of a single TPS7H3024-SP supervisor
(ceramic package). The board provides footprints that
can be populated with additional components to allow
for testing of customized configurations.

22 Standard Banana Jack, Uninsulated, 5.5mm Keystone_575-4 575-4 Keystone
J13, J14, J15, J16, J17, J18,
J32, J35, J36 9 Header, 2.54mm, 2x1, Tin, TH Header, 2.54mm, 2x1,
TH 22284023 Molex
J24 1 Header, 2.54mm, 3x1, Tin, TH Header, 2.54mm, 3x1,
Tin, TH 22284030 Molex
J31 1 SMA Connector Receptacle, Female Socket
50Ohm Through Hole Solder PTH_RF_CONN 733910060 Molex
J37 1 1mm Uninsulated Shorting Plug, 10.16mm
spacing, TH
Shorting Plug,
10.16mm spacing, TH D3082-05 Harwin
R3, R7, R36, R38 4 0 RES SMD 0 OHM JUMPER 1/8W 0805 0805 RC0805FR-070RL Yageo
R13 1 49.9k 0805 ERA-6AEB4992V Panasonic
R14 1 10.5k 0805 RG2012P-1052-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd
R15 1 619k 0805 RT0805BRD07619KL Yageo
R16 1 1.17Meg 0805 RT0805BRD071M17L Yageo
R17 1 56.2k 0805 RG2012P-5622-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd
R18 1 118k 0805 RT0805BRD07118KL Yageo
R19 1 174k 0805 RT0805BRD07174KL Yageo
R20 1 10.0k 0805 MCU0805MD1002BP100 Vishay/Beyschlag
R21 1 620 0805 RG2012P-621-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd
R22 1 5.17k 0805 RT0805BRD075K17L Yageo
R23 1 5.49k 0805 RT0805BRD075K49L Yageo
R25 1 1.91k 0805 RT0805BRD071K91L Yageo
Hardware Design Files www.ti.com
20 TPS7H3024EVM-CVAL Evaluation Module (EVM) SLVUD02 – APRIL 2025
Submit Document Feedback
Copyright © 2025 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Designator Qty Value Description Package Reference Part Number Manufacturer
R26 1 1.15k 0805 RT0805BRD071K15L Yageo
R28 1 1.33k 0805 RT0805BRD071K33L Yageo
R29 1 3.74k 0805 RT0805BRD073K74L Yageo
R31 1 4.12k 0805 RT0805BRD074K12L Yageo
R32 1 1.62k 0805 RT0805BRD071K62L Yageo
R33, R35 2 49.9k 0603 RC0603FR-0749K9L Yageo
SH-J13, SH-J14, SH-J15,
SH-J16, SH-J17, SH-J18,
SH-J24, SH-J32, SH-J35,